



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 4155/2024**

BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Simran Kohli, Adv.

versus

JIYA RANI & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Urvi Mohan, Adv. for
GNCTD

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **18.07.2025**

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 03.02.2025 for completion of service of respondents and for completion of pleadings in the pending applications.

As per office note, neither the reply nor written synopsis has been filed.

Last and final opportunity is granted to file reply and written synopsis.

Let reply be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks. Parties shall exchange the advance copy.

As prayed, parties are again granted time to file their respective written synopsis, not exceeding three pages each, before the next date of hearing, along with the compilation of judgments, if any, they wish to rely upon.



Matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 22.07.2025. Be placed accordingly.

Tentative date fixed before this Court is 27.10.2025 subject to further directions of the Hon'ble Court.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JULY 18, 2025/yo